#### 505395120 03/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKWINS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	11/28/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARKWINS BEAUTY BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	22067 FERRERO PARKWAY
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91789

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D506576
Patent Number:	D533943
Patent Number:	D535397
Patent Number:	D523587
Patent Number:	D536137
Patent Number:	D621548
Patent Number:	D640834
Patent Number:	D758867
Patent Number:	D758866

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061296-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/

PATENT REEL: 048708 FRAME: 0699 DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=MARKWINS BEAUTY BRANDS INC-CA-CC#page1.tif
source=MARKWINS BEAUTY BRANDS INC-CA-CC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048708 FRAME: 0700

Secretary of State

DEC 0 6 2016

JUND

# 1406079 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# N OF State of California

### MARKWINS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

111

(3rd Amendment)

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary of Markwins International Corporation, certify that:

- 1. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
  - I. The name of this corporation is MARKWINS BEAUTY BRANDS, INC.
- 2. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. This corporation has only one class of stock, being common stock, and the total number of outstanding shares is 10,000,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 11/28/2016

Sung-Tsei (Eric) Chen, President

Dated: 11/28/2016

Lina G. Chen, Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 048708 FRAME: 0701

I resteby centry that the foregoins promoted of the interested of the original record in the custody of the original record in the custody of the Castonian Secretary of States softice.

FEB 16 2019

ON ZOOL

REEL: 048708 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 03/26/2019**